GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE SHILLONG

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 18th May, 2004

No. SW(S)149/81/Pt.I/11 – The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to reconstitute the Screening Committee for the purpose of distribution of grants to various Voluntary Organisations with the following members: -

1.	Director of Social Welfare Meghalaya, Shillong.	Chairman
2.	Chairperson, Meghalaya State Social Welfare Advisory Board or her representative.	Member
3.	Joint Director of Social Welfare, Tura	Member
4.	Deputy Director, Social Welfare.	Member
5.	District Social Welfare Officer, Shillong.	Member
6.	District Social Welfare Officer, Jowai.	Member
7.	District Social Welfare Officer, Tura.	Member
8.	District Social Welfare Officer, Nongstoin	Member
9.	District Social Welfare Officer, Williamnagar	Member
10.	District Social Welfare Officer, Nongpoh	Member
11.	District Social Welfare Officer, Baghmara	Member
12.	Social Welfare Officer (Anti-Drug)	Member

The term of the Committee shall be for a period of 2 (two) years with effect from 15.8.04 unless otherwise notified by Government.

Sd/(S. S. Gupta) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 149/81/pt.I/11 -ACopy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 18th May,2004

- 1. The Director Printing & Stationary with a request to publish the Notification in the next issue of Meghalaya Gazette.
- 2. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong for information with reference to her letter No. SW/GIA.1/2002/2262, dt.22.4.04
- 3. Member concerned.
- 4. P.S to Minister Social Welfare etc for information of Minister.
- 5. Senior Officer, NIC, Shillong.

By order etc.,

Sd/(J. Pakyntein)
Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,
Social Welfare Department